Docket No.: 101193-22 04-22-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102062589 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: T. Stanes and Company Limited Santhanam Ramarethinam Address: 8/23-24 Race Course Road, P.B. No. 3709 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger State/Prov.: Tamil Nadu City: Coimbatore ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 641 018 Country: India Other Execution Date: April 1,2002 ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 1, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Bruce S. Londa ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 33,531 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 220 East 42nd Street, 30th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 14-1263 State/Prov.: NY City: New York (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/19/2002 DBYRNE 000001/8 141263 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy opreterement and in ign atture. of the original document. April 9, 2002 Date Bruce S. Londa Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of $\frac{R_b 100}{=}$ in hand paid, and other							
	good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby							
. **	acknowledged, the undersigned,							
Inventor(s)	Santhanam Ramarethinam							
Full names	Satthanam Ramaretiman							
ruii names	Hereby sell, assign and transfer to							
Acciango	T. STANES AND COMPANY LIMITED							
Assignee	I. STAILS AND COMPANT LIMITED							
Name and	0/33 34 BACE COURSE BOAD							
Address	8/23-24, RACE COURSE ROAD,							
	P.B.NO.3709,							
	COIMBATORE - 641 018,							
	STATE OF TAMIL NADU,							
	INDIA.							
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in							
	and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application							
	for United States Letters Patent entitled							
Title of	Pesticide Formulation Containing Azadirachtin (Not Less Than							
Invention	300 PPM) And Salanin In a Formulated Product With Neem Oil							
	Which application was  April 2002.							
Complete	a) executed by the day or							
either	b) filed on theday of 2002, Serial No							
(a),(b)or(c)								
	United States of America under number							
	on the day of, 2002							
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be							
	granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues,							
	substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof and the right to all							
	benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of							

It is hereby authorised and requested that the Commissioner of Patents any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to 67y said Assignee.

Industrial Property.

PATENT REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0666 Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful kother pappers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date	signed at _	Coimbatore,	India		this _	lst
day of	day_of	April	<u> </u>	2002		
Inventor(s)					INV	ENTOR(S):
Full Signature(s)				1. S. Qu (SANTHAN	NAM R	AMARETHINAM)
					<< <i>k</i>	APPLICANT>>
Witnesses' Full Signatures	WIT	NESSES				

RECORDED: 04/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0667